
Miniature Piston Pumps 
5 Piston Design
Pressures to 276 bar (4000 psi)
Displacements from .156cc/rev 
to .865cc/rev (.01 to .05 in3/rev)
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General Specifications

Mini Pump Features
•	.156 to .865 cc displacement  
	 per revolution.
•	Designed for open circuit 
	 systems
•	Fixed displacement - Output   
	 is controlled by motor speed
•	Operating temperature range  
	 -40°C to +149°C  
	 (-40°F to +300°F).
•	Naturally aspirated to 5000 rpm
	 and above depending upon   
	 viscosity
•	Porting on sides or rear
•	Will operate efficiently on 
	 extremely thin (1 cS) fluid
•	Multiple pumps, special 
	 configurations and bi-direc-
	 tional pumps are available on
	 special order.

Pumping Efficiencies to 90% Allow You to Effectively Use .156 
to .865 cc Flow Per Rev. at Pressures to 276 bar (4000 psi)
Once in a great while there’s a 
breakthrough design whose ver-
satility opens broad new opportu-
nities. Oildyne’s mini pumps are a 
prime example.
	 Mini pumps pump or meter 
hydraulic oil, brake fluid, and 
Mil 5606 with equal ease. Need 
greater versatility?
	 These fixed displacement axial 
piston pumps are efficient and 
powerful too. Tests run on 78 SUS 
viscosity fluid at 100°F @ 3000 
psi showed 90 percent volumetric 

efficiency. Capable of 276 bar 
(4000 psi) operation, mini pumps 
are available in nine model sizes 
from .156 to .865 cc per revolu-
tion displacement. 
	 Compact size, versatility, ef-
ficiency, power and speed are 
quietly combined in a very cost 
competitive package in Oildyne’s 
mini pumps. They’re suitable for 
most applications requiring com-
pact power including automotive, 
marine, medical and military uses.

	 Model		  156	 206	 259	 311	 346	 417	 519	 692	 865

	 Displacement
	 In3  per rev.		  .0095	 .0126	 .0158	 .0190	 .0211	 .0255	 .0317	 .0422	 .0527
	 cc /rev		  .156	 .206	 .259	 .311	 .346	 .417	 .519	 .692	 .865
	 GPM @ 3000 RPM		  .123	 .163	 .205	 .247	 .274	 .330	 .411	 .548	 .685
	 cc/min @ 3000 RPM	 467	 618	 778	 934	 1038	 1252	 1557	 2076	 2590
	 Max RPM @ rated pressure
	    W/O supercharge		 4400	 4200	 4000	 3800	 3800	 3700	 3700 	 3600	 3500
	 Operating Pressure (psi)
		  Continuous	 3500	 3500	 3500	 3500	 3500	 3500	 3500	 3250	 3000
		  Intermittent	 3750	 3750	 3750	 3750	 3750	 3750	 3750	 3500	 3500
		  Maximum	 4000	 4000	 4000	 4000	 4000	 4000	 4000	 3750	 3500
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Catalog HY22-1121/US	

Technical Information	 Miniature Piston Pumps

Standard Product Ordering Code

COMPONENT
H High Pressure Pump

SHAFT & MOTOR
OO Std. .81" shaft, no motor
OR 12 VDC, 1/3 hp, Perm. Mag., close coupled
OM 24 VDC, 1/3 hp, Perm. Mag., close coupled
AA 115 VAC, 3450 rpm, 1/3 hp, cap. start
AD 230 VAC, 3450 rpm, 1/3 hp, cap. start
CC 56C Kit, includes long shaft
CO Long shaft, no motor (for use with 56C kit)
RO No shaft, replacement pump for use only

with close coupled DC motor
AO Pump and shaft only for use with standard

115 and 230 VAC motors above
ZZ Contact Factory for specials

H

SINGLE or
1st PUMP SIZE

CODE     DISP.
 156 .156 cc/rev
 206 .206 cc/rev
 259 .259 cc/rev
 311 .311 cc/rev
 346 .346 cc/rev
 417 .417 cc/rev
 519 .519 cc/rev
 692 .692 cc/rev
 865 .865 cc/rev

ROTATION
R CW
L CCW
B Bi-rotational

CONFIGURATION
S Single pump
T Tandem pump

2nd PUMP SIZE
CODE     DISP.
 000 Single pump
 156 .156 cc/rev
 206 .206 cc/rev
 259 .259 cc/rev
 311 .311 cc/rev
 346 .346 cc/rev
 417 .417 cc/rev
 519 .519 cc/rev
 692 .692 cc/rev
 865 .865 cc/rev

PUMP BODY
S Standard

SEALS
B Buna N
V Fluorocarbon Rubber
E EPR

S

NEW PISTON PUMP CODE
Effective Immediately

NOTES:
1. Tandem pumps must have larger displacement called out first
2. Tandem pumps are not available with the standard AC or DC motors - only 

plain shaft or 56C Kit
3. Drive shaft input torque must be under 3.5 n-m (525 in-oz) [equivalent to HRS865

operating at 207 bar (3000 psi); refer to catalog performance curves for torque data]
4. Bi-rotational pumps require the side port as case drain
5. For configurations not shown above please contact Oildyne

31 Parker Hannifin Corporation 
Oildyne Division
Minneapolis, MN 55428  USA



Performance data shown are the average results 
based upon a series of laboratory tests of production 
units and are not necessarily representative of any one 
unit. Tests were run with oil at 78 SUS at  
38°C (100°F).

	 In accordance with our policy of continuing product 
development, we reserve the right to change specifi-
cations shown without notice.
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Typical Performance Data
at 12 VDC as assembled with a standard DC motor

Average Input Torque
Speed: 3000 RPM
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Catalog HY22-1121/US

Dimensions	 Miniature Piston Pumps

(3.94)
Ø 100.0

(.80)
20.4

(2.31)
58.7

(1.75)
44.4

(10.37)
263.4

(7.78)
197.6

(5.78)
146.8

(4.00) SQ
101.6

(3.88)
Ø 98.6

(.31)
8.0(OPPOSITE SIDE)

2X 3/8-16 unc-2B X .44 dP

(.875)
22.22

(2.20)
55.9

(2.28)
57.9

(.47)
12.0

(7.18) MAX
182.3

(2.97)
Ø 75.4

(4.90)
124.4

(2.25)
57.1

(.875)
22.22

(.375)
9.52

(.875)
22.22

(1.75) SQ
44.4

(.875)22.22

(1.06)
27.0

(.375)
9.52

(1.62)
41.3

(1.62)
41.3

WEIGHT OF STANDARD MOTOR IS 1.82 KG (4 LBS)

INLET

DISCHARGE (GREEN LEAD POSITIVE)

(.663)
16.84

(2.60) MAX
66.04    108.0

109.5

(1.06)
27.0

(.375)
9.52

(.875)
22.22

(.750)
19.05

(.875)
22.22

(.875)
22.22

(.875)
22.22

(6.53)
Ø  165.9

7.90
7.92

Ø

(.795)
(.815)
20.19
20.70

(.81) MAX
20.6

38.02
38.07Ø

(.240)
(.260)
6.10
6.60

(.663)16.84

(.663)16.84

(.663)
16.84

STANDARD PUMP
WEIGHT

.95 KG (2.1 LBS.)

PORT BI-DIRECTIONAL ROTATION (REQUIRED CASE DRAIN)
PORT SINGLE DIRECTION ROTATION (OPTIONAL INLET)

INLET

DISCHARGE

(1.497)
(1.499)

(.311)
(.312)

 (4.25)
 (4.31)

4X #10-24 UNC-2B X .38 DP

OPTIONAL 56C ADAPTER (REQUIRES LONG PUMP SHAFT)

ALL PORTS ARE #4 SAE 7/16-20 UNF-2B
PUMP SHOWN IS CLOCKWISE ROTATION
56C ADAPTER SUPPLIED WITH COUPLING AND MOUNTING SCREWS

Dimensions

Basic Pump

Standard 1/3 HP DC Permanent Magnet Motor With Pump

Standard 1/3 HP AC Motor With Pump

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

Note: All dimensions in mm (inches).
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